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ﬁ'@gql Conductivity and record of fire drill
I
RGN
EIORIE
5.8, IS

ST Fire drill need to be conducted within 4 times a year and keep the record properly

with evacuation time
EUESE
W “|We will take action about fire drill and record according to NTPA guideline.
ST | A1 77
PR 54-05-500

ﬁw%ﬁ’m Pomtemanle

B 2T
&S] On 24 june 2020 in factory no documents were found regarding drill.




o Testing and record of fire-fighting equipment

711
ARG
FIerER

.S, IR

IS |Factory needs to have proper testing plan & record for fire safety equipment.
EUGSE

FHYEE (we will take action about testing and record of fire equipment according to NTPA
IES_|guideline.
SRR | 4T =7

z 24-05-a00

Sy |00
E °

On 24 june 2020 in factory no documents were found regarding testing of
equipments. Only the checklist is mintained.

e Minimum and total width of marked aisles

I
3G
FrerelE

9.5, I

S Factory needs to have sufficient number and width (0.9 m) and sufficient total
width of marked aisles (5 mm per occupant) at all floor of the building.
EUGSE

hlLE]

W “|we will mark aisles according to NTPA guideline.

SRR | AT 771
M -0 \— 00
W 9 PR
TS Can

ﬁ S S—ad9
E °©

On 24 june 2020 in factory isle marks were found both in ground floor and 1st floor
with minor discontinuity.




‘ﬁ.@gql Sealing status of penetration and openings in rated walls and slab

B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
8.5, I
Propagation of fire, smoke, gas or fume through the opening of fire resistive floors
¥4 |and walls need to be restricted by sealing such opening with an approved material
which needs to have a minimum 2 hours fire resistance rating of the walls.
EUGSE
W “|We will provide separation as per suggested guideline.
SEFR| 4T 7
m — 05— o0
ST 54-05-83
m 0y-0y-sa90
ST |
SRl
e On 24 june 2020 in factory some penetrations were found unsealed , though
renovation work in progress
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e Management of combustibles in storage area

I
3G
FrerelE

¢.5. IR

Combustibles are to be managed with good housekeeping. Storage facilities with
o no air-conditioning duct shall be minimum 2.9 m and when used as a storage

facility there shall be a minimum clearance of one third the floor height from the
ceiling to the top of the storage stack.

FEEHE|In the storage area has need to re-arranged the Combustibles as per suggested
IS |guidline.
SRR | ae=y 717
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On 24 june 2020 in factory combustibles in storage area is pound with good
maintainance.




o Visibility and uniformity of exit signs
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ARG
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u.S. A

] Factory needs to ensure adequate numbers of exit signs which need to be visible
from any positions at every floor of the building.
EUESE

S We will install Exit sign as per NTPA guide line.

SRR 4T 77
z 2d-05—as00

0y—05—390
SR |
BerTe

N&J] On 24 june 2020 in factory exit signs were found but not illuminated.

‘ﬁ'@mfl Availability of ¢As Built Drawing¢ with machine layout & escape route

I
3G
FrerelE

9.3, IR

S Factory needs to have as built drawing with floor machine layout showing means of
escape with proper dimension.
EUGSE

FFYEH [One consultant has been alreadyn appointed to carry out the work, They will

S |complete the work as per guideline.
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RTJ On 24 june 2020 in factory no design drawing were found.




‘ﬁ‘@gql Validity and full area coverage of fire license
B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
b.S. I
IS |Factory has fire licenses covering the area of full premises.
EUGSE
W “|Validity and full area coverage of fire license has not available.
SERRFR| w1212
%5 59-05=-300
Wﬁ?“lﬁ\@%[ SY=-0k=-2022
jgm\g ' | =i
RTJ On 24 june 2020 in factory no fire license was found .

qu Fire safety training from BGMEA or Fire service & Civil Defense or others
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.5, IS

] Fire manager/Director need to have safety training from proper authority & worker
of the factory should as far as possible be trained for use fire extinguisher.
EUESE

I |We will arrange safety training from BGMEA or Fire service and civil defense or
I |others authority.

SHETRPH| © 71212
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&S] On 24 june 2020 in factory no documentation regarding Fire Training was found.




B Type of exit doors
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0.8, I

The entire exit doors (collapsible) need to be replaced by side swinging so that
4 |un-lockable doors can be opened easily in the direction of evacuation without the

use of a key.
EUGSE

FHYEH [Required rated fire doors and wall will be set in the recommended areas as per

IEES  [timeline.
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ERS On 24 june 2020 in factory no door was found as per standard.

B Handrail on both sides of stairways
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38,5, IS

] Factory needs to provide handrail on both sides of stairways as per the
requirements of NTPA guideline as well as BNBC 2006.
EUESE

oy We will provided handrail on both sides of stairways.
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O LEE
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On 24 june 2020 in factory exit rout 1 has stair with both side handrails but exit 2
stair was non standard.




‘ﬁ‘@gql Adequacy of illuminated emergency light in floors and escape routes
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FIerER

SR8, IS

] Factory needs to be installed with adequate illuminated emergency lighting in
floors, exits & stairs. (Escape route).
EUESE

S We will installed emergency light as per NTPA guide line
SEMRFR| & 1212
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On 24 june 2020 in factory emergency lights were found installed but not
maintained properly.

%44 |[Emergency backup power for critical fire safety system (Signage, fire alarm &
s4@%|detection system, emergency lighting, AFD and Alarm systematic.)

B2l
RGN
RORIE]

ve.8. I

] Factory need to have emergency backup power for critical fire safety system with
sufficient capacity & arrangement according to NTPA Guideline.
EUESE

oy We will taken action as soon as posible according to NTPA guide line.
PR v 71212

23 29-05-ap00
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Defellel

On 24 june 2020 in factory an emergency UPS facility was found functional , but
couldnot varify due to lack of documentation.




o Availability of fire department pre-plan
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38.5. IR

F4SH  |Fire department pre-plan needs to be developed.
EUGSE

FEHEH|As soon as posible we will make fire department pre-plan according to NTPA guide
I |line.
SRR & 51
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W 0¢—-0y—=2029
ST O AfE

ERS On 24 june 2020 in factory fire department pre plan was not found.

; -ac lgl . . . .
Fire separation of final exit routes
RIS P
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3¢, 8. IR

Final exit route-1(Stair-1 route) need to be protected (2 hours rated construction
with 1.5 hours rated door) at each floor level entrance and need to be protected
with generator at ground floor by 4 hours rated construction with 2 hours rated
door/opening, also need to have a protected escape route till to reach safe refuse
FI4S  |area. Final exit route-2 (Stair-2 route) need to be protected (2 hours rated
construction with 1.5 hours rated door) at each floor level entrance and need to be
protected from production area at ground floor by 2 hours rated construction with
1.5 hours rated door/opening, also need to have a protected escape route till to
reach safe refuse area.

] We will provide separation as per suggested guideline.
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ERS On 24 june 2020 in factory no fire rated separation found.




= | .
Fire separation of storage area
T P 9
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30,8, IS

] Storage area needs to be protected bonded ware house and winding section with
2hours rated construction & 1.5 hours rated opening or doors.
EUESE

oy We will provide separation as per suggested guideline.
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&S] On 24 june 2020 in factory no fire rated separation found.
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e Fire separation of boiler, generator, sub-station and chemical room
I
RGN
RG]

9.5, IS

Generator: Generator room need to be protected with 4 hours rated construction &
2 hours rated opening / door from stair-1 as well as from the final exit route-1
F45  |located at ground floor. Boiler: Boiler room need to be protected with 4 hours rated
construction & 2 hours rated opening / door from the working floor (Finishing
section) of ground floor of the building as well as of the shed.

FHEH |Required rated fire doors and wall will be set in the recommended areas as per

IEFS  |timeline.
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&S] On 24 june 2020 in factory no fire rated separation found.




o Fire and smoke protection of stairways
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FIerER

Sb.S. IR

All the exits connecting to the staircase-1 andstaircase-2 need to be protected
S with fire and smoke resistant enclosures and opening (1 hour rated enclosure and

0.75 hour rated door) and provide a protected route from all though the stairway
to the final exits.

oy We will provide separation as per suggested guideline.

PR L I
[N 0G-02-2039

ﬂﬂqﬁkﬂ 0¢—-0y—2029
RERHID

&S] On 24 june 2020 in factory no fire rated separation found.

e Adequacy of centralized fire detection system

I
3G
FrerelE

0.5, IR

Factory need to install centralized and automatic fire detection & alarm system on
FI4S9  |all occupied floors, including other tenanted floors of the building as per NTPA

Guideline.
EUESE

FHEH|We will provide centralized fire detection systemas as soon as posible according to

IS |NTPA guide line.
FESFE| U 5l
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On 24 june 2020 in factory centralized fire detection system with control panel was
not found installed.




Installation of fire alarm system and call point.
MRISE d P
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0.8, IS

The factory need to install manually operated electrical fire alarm system and

IS |automatic fire alarm system with single or multiple call boxes on all occupied
floors, including other tenanted floors of the building.

EUGSE

] We will provide fire alarm system and call point according to NTPA guide line.

SRR v Bl
§§F3 0¢—-02-20,9
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SIS T T

On 24 june 2020 in factory non standard fire alarm system and call-point were
found installed,

TS
A

e Availability of control panel for automatic detection and alarm system

I
3G
FrerelE

8.8, IR

S Factory needs to be installed with control panel for centralized automatic smoke
detection & fire alarm system according to NTPA Guideline.
EUGSE

FFYEE [Qualified Fire Protection Engineer will be engaged for the design of detection

FIEFT  |system.
SRR | v Bl
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On 24 june 2020 in factory centralized fire detection system with control panel was
not found installed.




B Availability of standpipe system
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R.8. IR

Install proper standpipe system having at least 75mm diameter of standpipe. First
aid hose system (38 mm nominal) shall be provided (Ref. Fire Service Standard
FIEST |# 9) in addition to Fire Aid Fire Fighting Appliances in existing high rise NTPA (20
m ) buildings. In addition 50 mm or larger hose connection facility shall be
provided.

EUGSE
Ak
FEHEH | Qualified Fire Protection Engineer will be engaged for the design of standpipe
I system with hydraulic calculation.

SRR v Bl
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RTJ On 24 june 2020 in factory no standard standpipe system was found.

R
B Adequate number of hoses
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0.5, TSN

] Factory needs to install separate standpipes in each exit stairway with minimum 38
mm diameter of hose with variable nozzle.
EUESE

oy We will provide hose pipe as per suggested NTPA guideline.
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z 0@—-02-2039

0¢—-05-2029

RERNID
N&T] On 24 june 2020 in factory no standard standpipe system was found.




o Maximum throw of hose pressure at highest point
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8.5, I

] Install standard standpipe and hose system as well as fire pump system to ensure
required hose pressure at the highest and most remote part of the building.
EUESE

P |We will ensure enough hose pressure at highest and most remote part of the
FHEE  |building.
SR U 5100

B | oasv0ug

T 0¢-03-2029
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N&T] On 24 june 2020 in factory no standard standpipe system was found.

‘ﬁ'@mfl Availability of Siamese connection for fire department
I
SRS
bl
€., FEH
S Factory needs to be installed with Siamese connection for to the standpipe system
located outside the building and accessible to the fire department connection.
EUGSE
W “|we will provide siamese connection .
SRR v Bl
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ERS On 24 june 2020 in factory no standard standpipe system was found.




‘ﬁ@%ﬁl Availability of dedicated fire pump with sufficient capacity and backup power

711
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.S, TSN

] Factory needs to have dedicated fire pump with backup power system & sufficient
capacity for achieve required pressure in the remote place of the factory.
EUESE

LhlkE]
W " |Qualified Fire Protection Engineer will engaged for the design of fire pump.
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&S] On 24 june 2020 in factory no dedicated fire pump was available.

e Water capacity for fire-fighting

I
3G
FrerelE

9.3, IR

Factory need to have sufficient water storage capacity to get adequate pressure to
IS |feed fire-fighting equipment and at least 1900 * 75 = 142500 liters water storage

tank.
EUESE

FHEEH|We will take action about water reservoir tank for fire-fighting according to NTPA
I |guide line.
FESFE| U 5l

B | oasv0ug

0¢—-05-2029

RERNID

On 24 june 2020 in factory is found with 2 overhead tank of 2*2000 liter capacity
which is not as per standard.




